

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.10621 OF 2025

SHRIKANT SAINATH ITLOD  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH  
ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...  
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. B.B. Bhise  
...

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &  
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.

DATE : 02.09.2025

**PER COURT:**

1. None for the petitioner, although this petition was mentioned to be taken up in the afternoon session due to extreme urgency.
2. In any case, the learned AGP informs this Court that Writ Petition No.8951/2025, pertaining to the paternal relative of the petitioner is now kept for further consideration on 06.10.2025.
3. Hence, list this petition also on 06.10.2025.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)