



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 8951 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10621 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 10633 OF 2025

ANIKET BHOJRAM ITLOD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH
ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. A.D. Sonkawade h/f.
Mr. Jayewar Sainath Gangadhar
AGP for Respondents: Mr. P.S. Patil

...

CORAM : **SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : **06.04.2026**

PER COURT:

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, stand
over to 20.04.2026 for filing appropriate application.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)